SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

McCook (Union) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Saugeye 23,098 Juvenile 1,711.0 Maintenance
2022 Saugeye 33,250 Juvenile 1,330.0 Introductory
2021 Walleye 3,800 Fingerling 1,900.0 Maintenance
2017 Walleye 18,720 Fingerling 1,440.0 Maintenance
2015 Walleye 13,497 Y Fingerling 120.5 Maintenance
2014 Walleye 337,000 Y Fry Maintenance
2013 Walleye 30,014 Y Small Fingerling 1,014.0 Supplemental
2012 Walleye 55,600 Small Fingerling 1,390.0 Maintenance
2000 White Crappie 2,796 Adult 3.0 Supplemental
1999 Walleye 54,000 Fingerling

1999 White Crappie 510 Adult

1997 Walleye 6,000 Fingerling

1996 Bluegill 30,000 Fingerling

1995 Saugeye 27,400 Fingerling

1994 Saugeye 105,157 Fingerling

1993 Channel Catfish 30,000 Small

1991 Channel Catfish 15,000 Fingerling

1991 Walleye 30,000 Fingerling

1989 Northern Pike 300,000 Fry

1987 Channel Catfish 7,000 Fingerling

1986 Northern Pike 2,000 Fingerling

1986 Northern Pike 150,000 Fry

1984 Northern Pike 300,000 Fry

1984 Walleye 900,000 Fry

1981 Largemouth Bass 47,000 Fingerling

1981 Northern Pike 200,000 Fry

1980 Northern Pike 250,000 Fry

1979 Northern Pike 300,000 Fry

1976 Northern Pike 200,000 Fry

1976 Walleye 200,000 Fry

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1969
1969
1966
1954
1953
1953
1953
1953
1951
1951
1949
1949
1946
1946
1944
1943
1943
1940
1940
1939
1939
1938
1938
1937
1933
1933
1933
1931
1921
1919
1917
1916
1914

Northern Pike
Walleye
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

270,000
60,000
700,000
11,300
21,525
103
3,200
2,400
2,800
6,000
2,500
1,300,000
110
1,500
125
2,500
1,100,000
200
2,000
10,000
9,000
2,000
6,000
8,636
500
300
1,800
150,000
500
450,000
400
300
300

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Juvenile
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



