

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

McCook (Union) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Saugeye	23,098		Juvenile	1,711.0	Maintenance
2022	Saugeye	33,250		Juvenile	1,330.0	Introductory
2021	Walleye	3,800		Fingerling	1,900.0	Maintenance
2017	Walleye	18,720		Fingerling	1,440.0	Maintenance
2015	Walleye	13,497	Y	Fingerling	120.5	Maintenance
2014	Walleye	337,000	Y	Fry		Maintenance
2013	Walleye	30,014	Y	Small Fingerling	1,014.0	Supplemental
2012	Walleye	55,600		Small Fingerling	1,390.0	Maintenance
2000	White Crappie	2,796		Adult	3.0	Supplemental
1999	Walleye	54,000		Fingerling		
1999	White Crappie	510		Adult		
1997	Walleye	6,000		Fingerling		
1996	Bluegill	30,000		Fingerling		
1995	Saugeye	27,400		Fingerling		
1994	Saugeye	105,157		Fingerling		
1993	Channel Catfish	30,000		Small		
1991	Channel Catfish	15,000		Fingerling		
1991	Walleye	30,000		Fingerling		
1989	Northern Pike	300,000		Fry		
1987	Channel Catfish	7,000		Fingerling		
1986	Northern Pike	2,000		Fingerling		
1986	Northern Pike	150,000		Fry		
1984	Northern Pike	300,000		Fry		
1984	Walleye	900,000		Fry		
1981	Largemouth Bass	47,000		Fingerling		
1981	Northern Pike	200,000		Fry		
1980	Northern Pike	250,000		Fry		
1979	Northern Pike	300,000		Fry		
1976	Northern Pike	200,000		Fry		
1976	Walleye	200,000		Fry		

1969	Northern Pike	270,000	Fry
1969	Walleye	60,000	Fry
1966	Northern Pike	700,000	Fry
1954	Black Bullhead	11,300	Adult
1953	Black Bullhead	21,525	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	103	Adult
1953	Yellow Perch	3,200	Adult
1953	Yellow Perch	2,400	Fingerling
1951	Largemouth Bass	2,800	Adult
1951	Largemouth Bass	6,000	Fingerling
1949	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1949	Yellow Perch	1,300,000	Fry
1946	Largemouth Bass	110	Adult
1946	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1944	Largemouth Bass	125	Adult
1943	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1943	Yellow Perch	1,100,000	Fry
1940	Largemouth Bass	200	Adult
1940	Yellow Perch	2,000	Adult
1939	Largemouth Bass	10,000	Fingerling
1939	Yellow Perch	9,000	Adult
1938	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling
1938	Yellow Perch	6,000	Adult
1937	Largemouth Bass	8,636	Fingerling
1933	Black Bullhead	500	Adult
1933	Black Crappie	300	Adult
1933	Largemouth Bass	1,800	Juvenile
1931	Walleye	150,000	Fry
1921	Largemouth Bass	500	Fingerling
1919	Northern Pike	450,000	Fry
1917	Largemouth Bass	400	Fingerling
1916	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling
1914	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling